Application under the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016 (as amended)

The company known as Chase Equipment Limited, Unit 47 Wellington Industrial Estate, Coseley, WV14 9EE has applied to Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council for a permit to operate a Part B installation, as detailed below.

Operator Name: Chase Equipment Limited

Installation Address: Unit 47, Wellington Industrial Estate, Coseley, WV14

9EE

Grid Reference: 394314 (E) 293065 (N)

Permitted Activity Applied For: The application of paint involving the use of 5 or more

tonnes of organic solvent in any 12 month period

Date Application Received: 24 September 2018

Date Advertised From: 19 February 2019

Consultation Response: By Post: Environmental Safety & Health, Dudley MBC, 4

Ednam Road, Dudley, DY1 1HL

By email: envsafetyhealth.DUE@dudley.gov.uk

The application has been placed on the public register which can be viewed at:

https://www.dudley.gov.uk/business/licences-registrations-and-permits/pollution-prevention-and-control-environmental-permits/environmental-permit-public-consultation/

Alternatively, the application can be inspected free of charge during normal office hours at: Environmental Safety & Health, 4 Ednam Road, Dudley, DY1 1HL.

Any written comments on the application will be placed on the public register unless they include a statement requesting that this is not done. If there is such a request the register itself will include a note stating that representations have been made which are not on the register because of such a request.